drainage area of approximately fifty-seven (57) square miles and providing flood storage of
approximately eight (8) inches of run-off from said drainage area.

In the State of Vermont, (1) At West Townshend on the West River controlling a new
drainage area of approximately one hundred six (106) square miles and providing flood
control storage of approximately six (6) inches of run-off from said drainage area.

(2) At Ball Mountain on the West River controlling a net drainage area of approximately
one hundred thirty-two (132) square miles and providing flood control storage of
approximately six (6) inches of run-off from said drainage area.

(3) At North Hartland on the Ottauquechee River controlling a drainage area of
approximately two hundred twenty-two (222) square miles and providing flood control
storage for approximately six (6) inches of run-off from said drainage area.

(4) At Groton Pond on the Wells River controlling a drainage area of approximately
seventeen and three tenths (17.3) square miles and providing flood control storage for

[...]

Ashuelot River, controlling a drainage area of approximately forty-seven (47) square miles
and providing flood control storage for approximately seven (7) inches of run-off from said
drainage area.

(2) At Walpole on the Cold River controlling a drainage area of approximately one
hundred one (101) square miles and providing flood control storage for approximately eight
(8) inches of run-off from said drainage area.

(3) At Bethlehem Junction on the Ammonoosuc River controlling a drainage area of
approximately ninety (90) square miles and providing flood control storage for